900270545 10/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indiana Newspapers, Inc.		10/30/2013	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific and Southern Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049592	PARTNERSHIP FOR YOUNG READERS
Registration Number:	2231096	ROAD TO INDIANAPOLIS
Registration Number:	2781575	THE INDIANAPOLIS STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 776-2812

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Elisa P. Rosen

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02360.2551

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0949

P \$90,00 2049592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisa P. Rosen
Signature:	/Elisa P. Rosen/
Date:	10/31/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Indiana Newspapers Assignment#page1.tif source=Indiana Newspapers Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between Indiana Newspapers, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, located at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22107 and Pacific and Southern Company, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22107, is effective *nunc pro tunc* on October 1, 2009.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks"), which are registered or for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0951

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
PARTNERSHIP FOR YOUNG READERS	2,049,592
ROAD TO INDIANAPOLIS	2,231,096
THE INDIANAPOLIS STAR	2,781,575

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 10/31/2013